required to be stated or that is necessary to make a statement not misleading in light of the circumstances in which it was made. In addition, the
foregoing does not contain any misrepresentation likely to affect the value or the market price of the common shares of Aquiline.

(Signed) GEOFFREY A. BURNS
President and Chief Executive Officer

(Signed) A. ROBERT DOYLE
Chief Financial Officer

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Signed) ROSS J. BEATY
Chairman and Director

(Signed) ROBERT P. PIROOZ
Director

112

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

163

 SCHEDULE "A"

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2009 (Unaudited) A-2
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the six months ended June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

A-3

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

A-4

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited) A-5
A-1

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

164

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Pan American
Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources Inc.

Pro forma
adjustments Note 5

Pro forma
consolidated

(Schedule 1)
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 37,267 $ 430 $ � $ 37,697
Short-term investments 75,120 12,171 (2,583) a 84,708
Accounts receivable, and prepaid
expenses 77,708 1,514 � 79,222
Inventories 83,623 � � 83,623
FIT 5,111 � � 5,111

Total Current Assets 278,829 14,115 (2,583) 290,361

Mineral properties, plant and equipment, net 683,832 113,194 (22,484) i 1,456,648
448,100 b
234,006 h

Other assets 11,144 4,973 16,117

$ 973,805 $ 132,282 $ 657,039 $ 1,763,126

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 57,852 $ 1,836 $ 25,000 g $ 84,688
Current portion of debt � 452 � 452
Income taxes payable 884 � � 884
Other current liabilities 3,993 � � 3,993

Total current liabilities 62,729 2,288 25,000 90,017
Provision for asset retirement obligations
and reclamation 58,830 1,219 60,049
Future income taxes 44,978 10,958 234,006 h 289,943

103,808 12,177 234,006 349,992

Non-controlling interests 6,369 � � 6,369

Shareholders' equity
Share capital 754,536 122,926 (122,926) b 1,171,627

417,091 c
Capital surplus 4,662 19,990 (19,990) b 82,633

64,165 d
13,806 e

Convertible debentures � 13,687 7,101 f 20,788
Other comprehensive income (1,351) (216) 216 b (1,351)
Retained earnings (deficit) 43,052 (38,570) 38,570 b 43,052

800,899 117,817 398,033 1,316,749

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

165

$ 973,805 $ 132,282 $ 657,039 $ 1,763,126

A-2

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

166

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Six months ended June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan American
Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources Inc.

Pro forma
adjustments Note 5

Pro forma
consolidated

(Schedule 2)
Sales $ 181,798 $ � $ � $ 181,798
Cost of sales 111,163 � � 111,163
Depreciation and amortization 36,671 � � 36,671

Mine operating earnings 33,964 � 33,964
General and administrative 4,765 1,368 � 6,133
Exploration and project development 2,802 � 4,724 a 7,526
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 1,447 51 1,498
Other � � �

Operating earnings (loss) 24,950 (1,419) (4,724) 18,807
Other income (expense)

Investment and other (expense) income (4,033) 5 (4,028)
Foreign exchange (losses) (318) (447) (765)
Interest and financing expenses (1,547) � (1,547)
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and
currency contracts 2,725 � 2,725
Net gains on sale of assets 53 � 53

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling
interest and income taxes 21,830 (1,861) (4,724) 15,245
Non-controlling interests 32 � � 32
Income tax provisions (5,044) � � (5,044)

Net earnings (loss) $ 16,818 $ (1,861) $ (4,724) $ 10,233

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic and diluted $ 0.20 $ (0.03) $ 0.10

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding (000's)

Basic 85,694 69,075 104,855
Diluted 85,986 69,075 106,097

A-3

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

167

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan American
Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources Inc.

Pro forma
adjustments Note 5

Pro forma
consolidated

(Schedule 3)
Sales $ 338,600 $ $ $ 338,600
Cost of sales 199,032 199,032
Depreciation and amortization 46,349 46,349

Mine operating earnings 93,219 � 93,219
General and administrative 10,435 8,088 � 18,523
Exploration and project development 5,494 � 19,027 a 24,521
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 2,687 118 � 2,805
Write-down of assets 15,117 18,488 � 33,605

Operating earnings (loss) 59,486 (26,694) (19,027) 13,765
Other income (expense)

Investment and other (expense) income (1,970) 600 � (1,370)
Foreign exchange (losses) (6,147) 152 � (5,995)
Interest and financing expenses (951) � � (951)
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and
currency contracts (1,619) � � (1,619)
Net gains on sale of assets 998 � 998

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling
interest and income taxes 49,797 (25,942) (19,027) 4,828
Non-controlling interest (765) (765)
Income tax (provision) benefit (24,430) 5,738 (18,692)

Net earnings (loss) $ 24,602 $ (20,204) $ (19,027) $ (14,629)

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic $ 0.31 $ (0.33) $ (0.15)
Diluted $ 0.30 $ (0.33) $ (0.15)

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding (000's)

Basic 80,236 61,626 99,397
Diluted 80,773 61,626 100,138

A-4

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

168

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
(expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management of Pan American Silver Corp. in
accordance with Canadian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles for inclusion in the offer and circular of Pan American Silver Corp.

[…]

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(Unaudited)
(expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

PRO FORMA LOSS PER SHARE

The weighted average shares outstanding have been adjusted to reflect the additional shares resulting from transactions described in Notes 4
and 5 effective January 1, 2008.

Six months
ended

June 30,
2009

Year ended
December 31,

2008
Weighted average number of Pan American Silver Corp. outstanding
(basic) 85,694,000 80,236,000
Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of Aquiline 19,160,862 19,160,862

Shares after acquisitions (basic) 104,854,862 99,396,862

Six months
ended

June 30,
2009

Year ended
December 31,

2008
Weighted average number of Pan American Silver Corp. outstanding
(diluted) 85,986,000 80,773,000
Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of Aquiline 19,160,862 19,160,862

Shares after acquisitions (diluted) 105,146,862 99,933,862

A-9

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

176

 Schedule 1

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BALANCE SHEET OF AQUILINE RESOURCES INC.

As at June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of dollars)

Canadian

Exchange
rate

adjustment U.S.
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 497 $ (67) $ 430
Short-term investments 14,070 (1,899) 12,171
Accounts receivable, and prepaid expenses 1,750 (236) 1,514
Inventories � � �
FIT � � �

Total Current Assets 16,317 (2,202) 14,115
Mineral properties, plant and equipment, net

130,852 (17,658) 113,194
Other assets

5,749 (776) 4,973

$ 152,918 $ (20,636) $ 132,282

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 2,122 $ (286) $ 1,836
Current portion of debt 523 (71) 452
Income taxes payable �
Other current liabilities �

Total current liabilities 2,645 (357) 2,288
Provision for asset retirement obligations and reclamation

1,409 (190) 1,219
Convertible debentures �
Future income taxes 12,668 (1,710) 10,958
Other non-current liabilities �

14,077 (1,900) 12,177

Non-controlling interests �

Shareholders' equity
Share capital 142,102 (19,176) 122,926
Capital surplus 23,108 (3,118) 19,990
Convertible debentures 15,823 (2,136) 13,687
Other comprehensive income (250) 34 (216)
Returned earnings (deficit) (44,587) 6,017 (38,570)

136,196 (18,379) 117,817

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

177

$ 152,918 $ (20,636) $ 132,282

A-10

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

178

 Schedule 2

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF AQUILINE RESOURCES INC.

Six months ended June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Six months
ended

June 30,
2009

Six months
ended

June 30,
2009

Exchange
rate

adjustmentCanadian U.S.
Sales $ � $ � $ �
Cost of sales � � �
Depreciation and amortization � � �

Mine operating earnings
General and administrative 1,649 (281) 1,368
Exploration and project development � �
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 62 (11) 51
Other � �

Operating earnings (loss) (1,711) 292 (1,419)
Other income (expense)

Investment and other (expense) income 6 (1) 5
Foreign exchange (losses) (539) 92 (447)
Interest and financing expenses � � �
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and currency
contracts � � �
Net gains on sale of assets � � �

(2,244) 383 (1,861)
Earnings (loss) before non-controlling income taxes � � �
Income tax provisions � � �

Net loss $ (2,244) $ 383 $ (1,861)

Net loss per share
Basic and diluted $ (0.03) $ (0.03)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
(000's)

Basic 69,075 69,075
Diluted 69,075 69,075

A-11

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

179

 Schedule 3

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF AQUILINE RESOURCES INC.

Year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Year ended
December 31,

2008

Year ended
December 31,

2008
Exchange

rate
adjustmentCanadian U.S.

Sales
Cost of sales
Depreciation and amortization

Mine operating earnings
General and administrative $ 8,627 $ (539) $ 8,088
Exploration and project development � � �
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 126 (8) 118
Write-down of assets 19,721 (1,233) 18,488

Operating earnings (loss) (28,474) 1,780 (26,694)
Other income (expense)

Investment and other (expense) income 640 (40) 600
Foreign exchange (losses) 162 (10) 152
Interest and financing expenses � � �
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and currency contracts � � �
Net gains on sale of assets � �

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling interest and income taxes (27,672) 1,730 (25,942)
Non-controlling interest � � �
Income tax provision (benefit) 6,121 (383) 5,738

Net earnings (loss) $ (21,551) $ 1,347 $ (20,204)

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic $ (0.35) $ (0.33)
Diluted $ (0.35) $ (0.33)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
(000's)

Basic 61,626 � 61,626
Diluted 61,626 � 61,626

A-12

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form F-80

180

 SCHEDULE "B"

CERTAIN INFORMATION REGARDING THE DIRECTORS
AND EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF PAN AMERICAN

   Set forth in the table below is the name, province or state and country of residence, principal occupation during the past five years of each
director and executive officer of Pan American, as well as the period(s) during which each has served as a director of Pan American.